Resolution 73- R- 10, shall cause to be filed with the County Clerk of Cook

County, Illinois, a certified copy hereof and shall direct said County Clerk to abate

the taxes heretofore levied under said Ordinance 73-0-06 and the accompanying

Bond Order for the year 2010 in the amount of Sixty -Two Thousand, Six Hundred

Dollars ($ 62,600. 00). 

SECTION 3: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution 73- R- 10 shall be in full force and V
effect from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law.